LØV-RKBI
Active chilled beam
•	 Ceiling-integrated installation
•	 Low-profile design
•	 Available in 1.2 m to 3.6 m lengths
•	 Unidirectional or bidirectional air dispersion
•	 Coanda nozzles - set for optimum induction
•	 Jet Split (accessory)

	 KBI installation lengths 3.0 m and 3.6 m are equipped with 2 spiro
	 connections. For positioning options, please see fig. 2 and under
	 Order Code.
•	 Connection to water, cooling: Cu Ø15x1.0 mm. For positioning
	 options, please see fig. 2 and 4 and under Order Code.
•	 Connection to water, heating: Cu Ø10x1.0 mm. For positioning
	 options, please see fig. 3 and 4 and under Order Code.
•	 Available with Jet Split system (see fig. 3).
Fig. 2: Connection options for air and water
 * See dispersion type
Luft X side*
LufY side*
 ORDER CODE
BESTILLINGSKODE, KBI.
   KBI - 1800 - KB - 30 - 50/50 - G - 3  /   0 - JS  /   0
Product
Length: 1200,
1800, 2400, 3000
or 3600 mm
Coil type:
KB = cooling, standard design
HKB = cooling, high-capacity
VKB = cooling and heating
Nozzle configuration: :
10 - 50
Dispersion type  X/Y [%]:
50/50 (standard design),
60/40, 70/30, 80/20, 90/10,100/0
Connection to air:
Lengths 1.2 m to 2.4 m:  A to N
Lengths 3.0 m to 3.6 m:  A to N,
(two connections), see fig. 2.
SL    = special finish, on request
JS    = with Jet Split
S      = with damper DRS-K Ø125
Connection to water:
1, 2, 3 or 4 (see fig. 2 and 4)
Fig. 3: Jet Split system for individual adjustment of air jets.
 MATERIALS AND SURFACE COATING
Casing in a galvanised, steel-plated finish.  Delivered in a powdered
enamel finish (white RAL 9010) as standard. Copper-tube coils with
aluminium lamellae.
 ACCESSORIES
•	 Control valv e: MMA FVR (see separate data sheet)
•	 Thermal setting: EasyTermo (see separate data sheet)
•	 Room controller: EasyTemp (see separate data sheet)
•	 Transformer: EasyTrafo 75 VA (see separate data sheet)
•	 Transformer: EasyTrafo 105 VA (see separate data sheet)
The following KBI designs are available on request:
•	 Blanked for future increase in air supply.
•	 Ultra-low profile = 146 mm with Ø100 spigot for supply up to approx.
	 20 l/s.
•	 Freely suspended (see separate data sheet for KBF chilled beam)
•	 Integrated room controller, temperature control unit. Pre-set and
	 pre-connected from factory (see also under Accessories).
•	 Alternative front panels.
•	 Outlet connection pre-installed.
Please contact TROX Auranor for further information on the above
designs.
KBI
5
 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
Fig. 4: Dimensions
	 	Mounting pitch  (c/c)	 	 	B1 (mm)	 B2 (mm) 	 B3 (mm)	 	 	 Length (mm)  	 A (mm) 	 L (mm) 	 L2 (mm)	  Weight(kg)
		 Side connection	 	 	 	 420	 		 	 			 	 	 1200	 400	 1194	 1222	 22
	 	Gable connection 	(L≤ 2,4)	 	 	 		 320	 			 	 	 1800	 700	 1794	 1822	 33
 		Gable connection (L> 2,4)	 	 	 		 		 	 220	 	 	 2400	 1000	 2394	 2422	 43
				    	 	 		 		 	 			 	 	 3000	 1000	 2994	 3022	 54
	 	 	 	 	 	 		 		 	 			 	 	 3600	 1200	 3594	 3622	 64
Table 2: C-C spacing, installation Table 3: Dimensions and weight (including water)
Fig. 5
KB cooling coil
(standard)
Fig. 7: VBK coil
(cooling and heating)
Fig. 6
HBK coil
(high-power)
6
KBI
 ACOUSTIC DATA
Approx. noise level generated by the chilled beam is shown in the
diagrams below (values with safety margin). For accurate dimension-